PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3356308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOUIS PICKER	08/28/2014
SCOTT HANSEN	08/28/2014
KLAUS FRUEH	08/28/2014
DANIEL MALOULI	08/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OREGON HEALTH & SCIENCE UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	3181 SAM JACKSON PARK RD	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97239	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61772962
PCT Number:	US1420690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(503)494-4729 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-494-8200 Email: ipmgmt@ohsu.edu JEFFREY JACKSON **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3181 SAM JACKSON PARK RD Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97239

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1843-2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: SARA M. BERGTHOLD **SIGNATURE:** /Sara M. Bergthold/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=1843-2_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035652 FRAME: 0346

503309689

source=1843-2_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=1843-2_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035652 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Louis Picker of Portland, Oregon; Scott Hansen of Portland, Oregon; Klaus Frueh of Portland, Oregon; and Daniel Malouli of Hillsboro, Oregon; have invented a certain invention as described in the following patent applications

US Provisional Application 61/772,962, filed 05 March 2013, entitled CMV VECTORS WITH EXOGENOUS ANTIGENS and

PCT/US14/20690, filed 05 March 2014 entitled CYTOMEGALOVIRUS VECTORS ENABLING CONTROL OF T CELL TARGETING; which are herein referred to as the "Patent Applications."

WHEREAS, OREGON HEALTH AND SCIENCE UNIVERSITY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon having a place of business at 3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Rd, Portland OR 97239 (hereafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Louis Picker, Scott Hansen, Klaus Frueh, and Daniel Malouli hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee our full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, Patent Applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, Patent Application, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

> PATENT REEL: 035652 FRAME: 0348

We hereby grant the Assignee the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our signatures below:

Louis Picker

Al: 3 X LV U

Date:

(MM/DD/YYYŸ)

Scott Hanser

At: 100100

(City and State)

Date:

(MM/DD/YYYY)

SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE

Mys F
Klaus Frueh
Ac Portland, OR
(City and State)
Date: 8-25-2014
(MM/DD/YYYY)
Marine Commission Comm
Daniel Malouti
At: Betwe-tou, OR
(City and State)
Date:
CANALINA E L. L. E. E.

PATENT REEL: 035652 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 05/15/2015